the revised FRS 101, the components of the interim financial statements presented
consist of a statement of financial position, a statement of comprehensive income, a
statement of changes in equity, a statement of cash flows and notes to the financial
statements.

ORIENTAL HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Company No. 5286-U)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES
TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2010 (Cont’d)

1. Basis of Preparation (Cont’d)

(a)  FRS 101 (revised), Presentation of Financial Statements (Cont’d)

The effects of the change in presentation are as follows :

The gains that were recognised directly in equity in the preceding year corresponding
period are presented as component in other comprehensive income in the statement of
comprehensive income.  The total comprehensive income for preceding year
corresponding period is presented separately and allocation is made to show the amount
attributable to owners of the parent and to non-controlling interests.

For the period ended
  30 June 2009

As
previously
reported

Effects of
adopting
FRS 101

As restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Profit for the period  180,884 - 180,884
Other comprehensive income - 64,967 64,967

 180,884 64,967 245,851

Total comprehensive income
attributable to :

Equity holders of the Company 144,177 64,967 209,144
Non-controlling interests 36,707 - 36,707

 180,884 64,967 245,851

ORIENTAL HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Company No. 5286-U)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES
TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2010 (Cont’d)

1. Basis of Preparation (Cont’d)

(b) Amendments to FRS 117, Leases

Prior to the adoption of the Amendment to FRS 117, leasehold land were treated as
operating leases.  The considerations paid were classified and presented as prepaid land
lease payments in the statement of financial position.  With the adoption of the
Amendment to FRS 117, the classification of a leasehold land as a finance lease or an